

HB1149\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB19-1149 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "MARCH 31, 2020," and  
2 substitute "JUNE 30, 2020,".
- 3 Page 2, lines 5 and 6, strike "THE AGE OF DELINQUENCY TASK FORCE OF".
- 4 Page 2, lines 8 and 9, strike "MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE  
5 COMMISSION, WHO SHALL, IN TURN,".
- 6 Page 2, line 11, strike "TASK FORCE" and substitute "COMMISSION".
- 7 Page 2, line 13, strike "TASK FORCE" and substitute "COMMISSION".
- 8 Page 2, line 17, strike "DATA MUST INCLUDE:" and substitute "DATA, AS  
9 AVAILABLE, MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:".
- 10 Page 3, line 7, strike "NOT;" and substitute "NOT IN COMPLETING HIS OR  
11 HER SENTENCE;".
- 12 Page 3, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute:  
13 "(G) ANY PRIOR SERVICES PROVIDED THROUGH CRIMINAL AND  
14 JUVENILE JUSTICE INVOLVEMENT; AND".
- 15 Page 3, line 10, strike "TASK FORCE" and substitute "COMMISSION".
- 16 Page 3, lines 17 and 18, strike "GROWING AND THAT THEY ARE LESS  
17 CAPABLE OF REASONED THINKING IN CHARGED SETTINGS," and substitute  
18 "DEVELOPING AND HAVE DIFFICULTY WITH QUALITATIVE  
19 DECISION-MAKING; ARE".
- 20 Page 3, line 19, after "THAN" insert "OLDER".
- 21 Page 3, lines 23 and 24, strike "TO THE COMMISSION".
- 22 Page 4, line 2, strike "MARCH 31, 2020," and substitute "JUNE 30, 2020,".
- 23 Strike "TWENTY-ONE" and substitute "TWENTY-FIVE" on: **Page 2**, line 17;  
24 **Page 3**, lines 13 and 16.
- 25 Strike "EMERGING" and substitute "YOUNG" on: **Page 3**, lines 12, 15, 23,  
26 and 25.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*